
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
We had an inspirational morning on Friday with Brad Bates – the England 
International Powerchair Footballer. Thank-you for all of your fundraising efforts, we 
raised a magnificent £1432, of which 60% will go to school. We will be using this 
money to develop the playground with new benches and games for the children.  
 
 
Can we remind you that school will be closed this Wednesday 1st May for Catherine 
McCusker’s funeral. The funeral will take place at St Hugh’s church at 12pm. Please 
keep her family in your prayers at this very difficult time. 
 
 
 
Y6 Residential Meeting: 
 
This Thursday 2nd May we will holding the final residential meeting for our Y6 
parents. This will take place in Mrs Evans room at 3.15pm. It is important that each 
child has a representative at this meeting as we will be going through some important 
information regarding our trip.  
 
 
 
Family Race Night: 
 
Our Family Race Night is this Friday 3rd May, starting at 7.30pm. Children are more 
than welcome to this event. Tickets are available from the office, priced £1 or you can 
pay on the night. We hope to see you there. 
 
 
 
 
Dates for Diary: 
 
Thursday 2nd May: Y6 Residential Meeting – 3.15pm in Mrs Evans classroom 
 
Friday 3rd May: Family Race Night – 7.30pm 
 
Monday 6th May: School closed for May Bank Holiday 
 
Thursday 9th May: Whole school mass for the Ascension – 9.30am (All are 
welcome) 
 
Monday 13th May – Thursday 16th May: Y6 SATS Week 
 
Saturday 18th May: First Holy Communion – 10.30am (Y3 children) 
 
Monday 20th May: South Trafford Sports Roadshow – Y1 and Y2 (Details to 
follow) 



 
Tuesday 21st May – Friday 24th May: Y6 Residential 
 
Friday 24th May: School finishes for the Whit Holiday 
 
Thursday 30th May – Sunday 2nd June: Ireland Football Tour 
 
Monday 10th June: School opens – 8.45am 
 
 
Have a fantastic week, 
 
Mr Smith and Mrs Atherton 
 
 


